
TPSID Grantees with Principal Investigator Contact Info 

2020-2025 

Updated 10-2023 

City State Applicant Name Principal 
Investigator 

Email 

Tuscaloosa AL The University of Alabama Kagendo Mutua kmutua@ua.edu 

Mobile AL University of South Alabama Abigail Baxter abaxter@southalabama.edu 

Flagstaff AZ Northern Arizona University Kelly Roberts Kelly.Roberts@nau.edu 

Fresno CA California State University, 
Fresno  

Shail Lopez-Ortiz slopezortiz@csufresno.edu 

Davis CA University of California 
(Davis) 

Leonard 
Abbeduto 

ljabbeduto@ucdavis.edu 

Taft CA Taft College Aaron Markovitz amarkovits@taftcollege.edu 

Honolulu HI University of Hawaii Eric Folk EFolk@hawaii.edu 

Chicago IL University of Illinois Tamar Heller theller@uic.edu 

Grand Rapids MI Calvin University Kate Strater ks84@calvin.edu 

St. Louis MO University of Missouri St 
Louis 

April Regester regestera@umsl.edu 

Minot ND Minot State University Tracey Olson tracey.olson.1@minotstateu.edu  

Durham NH University of New Hampshire Ariel Schwartz ariel.schwartz@unh.edu  

Lakewood NJ Georgian Court University Susan Field sfield@georgian.edu 

Philadelphia PA Saint Joseph's University Cheryl George cgeorge@sju.edu  

Millersville PA Millersville University  Thomas Neuville 
Ann Marie Licata 

Thomas.Neuville@millersville.edu 
AnnMarie.Licata@millersville.edu 

Columbus SC University of South Carolina Anthony Plotner plotner@mailbox.sc.edu 

Johnson City TN East Tennessee State 
University 

Dawn Rowe  roweda@mail.etsu.edu 

College 
Station 

TX Texas A&M University Dalun Zhang dalun@tamu.edu 

San Antonio TX Texas A&M University-San 
Antonio 

Mariya Davis mariya.davis@tamusa.edu 

Denton TX University of North Texas Brenda Barrio Brenda.Barrio@unt.edu 

Orem UT Utah Valley University Jane Carlson 
 

Jane.Carlson@uvu.edu 
 

Pullman WA Washington State University Marcus Poppen marcus.poppen@wsu.edu 
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